EN Operating Manual www.knipex.com
eCrimp 97 43 E
Electromechanical
Crimp System Pliers
KNIPEX Quality – Made in Germany
2 / 18
Table of Contents
1	 Intended use �  3

Rating plate details
1   Manufacturer logo with adress
2   Model designation for the tool
3   Article no.
4   Permitted voltage range in volts
5   Country of manufacture
6   Power consumption
7   Year of manufacture
8   Serial no.
Explanation of possible rating plate Icons used
Certification mark, Canada and
USA
CE mark – product security Europe
Certification mark, Russia
Certification mark, Australia Read the Operating Manual
V Volt Ah Amp-hour Ø Diameter
A Ampere db(A)
Decibel
(sound pressure)
h Hour
Hz Hertz bar Bar min Minute
W Watt °C Degrees Celsius s Second
kW Kilowatt kN Kilonewton m / s2 Metres per second
squared (acceleration)
g Gram AC Alternating current No. Number
kg Kilogram DC Direct current
Bj Year of manufacture F Force
6 / 18
6 Technical specifications
Rated voltage / battery		  12 V DC (lithium-ion) / 1.5 Ah / 3.0 Ah
Power consumption			  240 W
Height 				    Approx. 142 mm
Lenght				    Approx. 274 mm avec accu 1,5 Ah battery;
				    Approx. 300 mm avec accu 3,0 Ah battery;
Width 				    Approx. 50 mm
Net weight 			   Approx. 2.0 kg (with 1.5 Ah battery)
Crimping area			   Conductor inner cross-section: 0.08 mm² to 50 mm²
Max. sound power level		  70 db(A) (measurement uncertainty 3 db(A))
Sound pressure level at oporater ear 	 59 db(A) (measurement uncertainty 3 db(A))
Vibrating level 			   <2.5 m/s² (measurement uncertainty 1.5 m/s2)
Protection class			   IP20
Operating temperature range		  -10 °C to +50 °C
The vibration emission figure stated has been measured using a standard test procedure and can be utilised when making
comparisons with other equipment.
The figure can also be used for an initial estimation of exposure levels.
Attention: During actual use of the equipment, the vibration emission figure can differ to the value
stated, depending on the specific application for which the equipment is being used. Depending on the
actual operations conditions experience (exposure while working), it may be necessary to draw up safety
precautions for operating personnel.
For information about charger operation and functionality, please consult the operating instructions enclosed for the charger.
5 Scope of delivery
The standard scope of delivery includes:
>> E-PEW12 crimping tool, incl. Operating Manual
>> Charger, incl. operating instructions
>> 12 V DC battery, 1.5 Ah
>> Safety instructions
>> Carrying case
Information about other accessories – such as die sets, positioning guides (locators), wire stops, etc. – can be obtained
online at www.knipex.com online or from your dealer.
7 / 18
7 Brief description of the crimping tool
LED (1)
The LED (1) illuminates the crimp position. This LED lights up when the crimping tool is ready for use.
Allen key (2)
An Allen key (2) is required for changing the die sets. This key is clipped to the crimping tool.
The key (2) is removed for use and then pressed back into the clip holder.
Key ring (3)
The crimping tool is equipped with a key ring (3) to which a carry strap or catch mechanism can be attached.
Figure 1
7.1 Operation